FORM IV-2 (Obverse) (12-81)



| Date: July | 15, | 10 12, 19 | 82 | |
|------------------------|-------|-----------|------|--|
| Operator's Well No. | ¥34-2 | 535-5 | | |
| API Well No | . 47 | 085 | 5771 | |

State County

Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

| | EPARTMENT OF MINES, OI | | |
|--|-------------------------------|---------------------------|---|
| OIL | AND GAS WELL PER | MIT APPLICATION | <u>DN</u> |
| WELL TYPE: Oil xx / C | Gas/ | | |
| (If "Gas", Product | ion/ Undergrow | and storage/ | Deep/ Shallow/) |
| LOCATION: Elevation: 10 | 050' Watershe | d: Bear Run | |
| District: Grant | County: | Ritchie | Quadrangle: Cairo 7.5' |
| WELL OPERATORPETROLEUM DEVE | ELOPMENT CORPORATION | DESIGNATED AGE | NTIOHN_RMITCHELL |
| | East Main Street | | ox 26, 103 East Main Street |
| Bridgeport, WV | 26330 | Brid | geport, WV 26330 |
| OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER Griffin Pro | oducing Company | COAL OPERATOR | |
| Address 320 South Boston | | Address | |
| Tulsa, Okl. 7410 | - × 1 | | |
| 1900 | | COAL OWNER(S) V | VITH DECLARATION ON RECORD: |
| Actorgo | | | THE DECLARATION ON RECORD. |
| SURFACE OWNER Jennings Ross | | Name none | RECERTIFICATION |
| Address Rt 1, Cairo, WV 2 | 26337 | Address | and CENVIDE |
| | | | 1111 |
| Acreage 265 | | Name | 138/ |
| FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: | | Address | OIL AND GAS DIVISION WY DEPARTMENT OF MINES |
| Address | | | |
| | | | TH DECLARATION ON RECORD: |
| OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NO | TIFIED | Name | |
| Name | | Address | |
| other contract x / dated April | 29 , 19 82 , 1 | o the undersigned well o | on under a deed/ lease perator from Magnum Oil Corporation |
| Recorded on | , in the office of the Cler | k of the County Commiss | ion of County, West |
| Va., in Book 14. | 3 at page 705. | A permit is requested a | s follows: |
| PROPOSED WORK Drill XX | Drill deeper / Re | frill / Fracture | or stimulate // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / |
| Plug off old fo | rmation/ Perforat | e new formation | LANGEROUS STENS BY ACCOUNTS |
| | | | ARTHUR A OF THE W. YA. CODE, THE H |
| Other physical | change in well (specify) | SAR MAPS TERRITORIA | |
| —nlanned as s | shown on the work order on | the reverse side hereof | |
| | | | |
| | | | jection they wish to make or are required to after the receipt of this Application by the |
| Department. | th the Department of Mines | within inteen (15) days | arter the receipt of this application by the |
| | the enclosed plat and reclama | tion plan have been maile | d by registered mail or delivered by hand to |
| • | | | ing or delivery of this Permit Application to |
| the Department of Mines at Charlesto | | | |
| PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL | | | 04/12/2024 |
| GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY | | PETROLEUM | DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION |
| TO: | | | / Well Opperator |
| WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMIS- | | By | nk, Ill to hool |
| SION 1615 WASHINGTON STREET EAST | | 1 | AGERHOF OPERATIONS |
| CHARLESTON, WV 25311 | | /IS/IIIII | |

STATET BOND

TELEPHONE: (304) 348-3092

PROPOSED WORK ORDER

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY: ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM IV-35 UPON COMPLETION

| DRILLING C | ONTRACT | OR (IF | KNOWN | 1) | | | | | | |
|----------------------------|--|---|---|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---|---|--|--|--------------|
| | | | | Add | dress . | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| GEOLOGICA | | | | | | | | | | |
| Estimate | ed depth o | of comple | eted wel | l, | 5900 |) fe | et Rotary | /_xx/ Cab | le tools | / |
| Approxi | mate wate | r strata | depths: | Fresh | 1,4 | 50 feet | ; salt, 6: | 35 feet. | | |
| Approxi | mate coal | seam de | pths: | | n | one Is coa | l being mined | in the area? Yes | / No _ | / |
| CASING ANI | TUBING | PROGR | RAM | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | ~ | |
| CASING OR TUBING TYPE | | CIFICATIO Grade | ONS Weight per ft | New | Used | FOOTAGE For drilling | Left in well | CEMENT FILL-UP OR SACKS (Cubic feet) | PACKERS | |
| Conductor | 16" | | | | х | 30' | 30' | | Kinds | |
| Fresh Water | 11 3/4 | '' H-40 | 44# | х | | 480' | 480' | cement to surf | ace | |
| Coal | | | | | | | | | Sizes | |
| Intermediate | 8 5/8" | H=40 | 23# | х | | 2000' | 2000' | cement to surf | ace | |
| Production | 4 1/2" | J-55 | 10.5# | С | | 5850' | 5850' | 500 sks. | Depths set | |
| Tubing | | | | | | | | | | |
| Liners | | | - B | | | | | | Perforations: | |
| | | - 45 | | | | | | | Тор | Bottom |
| - 1.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| - 10 e | | | | | | | | | | |
| prev Cod A be p | viously paid e \$22-4-8a separate Fe part of the w | on the safe from the from the from Iv-2: work for v | ame well e owner shall not which a p | , the f of an be req ermit | ee req y wate uired is soug | uired by Code er well or dwe for fracturing og ght and is note | § 22-4-12a, and elling within 20 or stimulating a d as such on the | 22-4-12b and Regulat (v) if applicable, the coordinate of the propose well where fracturing a Form IV-2 filed in coordinate. | onsent required divell. or stimulating is | to |
| ALL PROVISIO | ONS BEING | IN AC | CORDA | NCE V | VITH | CHAPTER 22, | | | | |
| AKTICLE 4 OF | THE W V | IA COL | E THE | 00. | | | | | | |
| APPROVED FO | OR CHANGE | ing | T | HIS P | ERMI1 | SHALL EXPI | RE | | | |
| Y OPERATION | O HAVE O | | MMENC | ED BY | 3- | 23-83 | | | | |
| 10 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | • • • • • • • | • • • • • • • • | ••••• | • • • • • | | ••••• | • | | •••••• |
| Th | e following claration u | waiver m nder Cod | ust be co | mplet | ed by | the coal operator | or and by any co | oal owner or coal lessed fifteen (15) days of | e who has recordereceipt thereof. | ed a |
| | | | | | | WA | IVER | | | |
| proposed we The undersi | ell location. gned has n | If a mine o objecti | map exi | sts wh | ich co prope | vers the area o | f the well locati | of the coal under this ion, the well location hon, provided, the well ns. | as been added to | the mine man |
| | | | 1 | | | | | | | |
| Date: | | | , 19 | | | | Ву | | | |
| | | | | | | | Ito | | | |

ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.

QUADRANGLE CAIRO 7.5

LEGEND
Well Site
Access Road —



ketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wells drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond with the farepart of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

Land Use: Pasture Hayland Cropland Woodland

Property boundary

Road Spring O

Existing fence X X Wet spot & Building Drain pipe O

Open ditch Waterway C S

Existing roap tobe

ditched + Graded

to Assure proper drawage | Well + Site

will be maintain

the same as the sill

decess road.

04/12/2024

IV-9 (Rev 8-81)



| DATE | June 29 | |
|------|---------------|-----------|
| WELL | NO. 34-2535-5 | PRODUCINE |

State of Mest Mirginia API NO. 47 Department of Mines

| MIN STATE CONTROLL | and Gas & | division | |
|---|--------------|------------------------------------|--------------------|
|) White Completely | CIV AIND REL | LAMALION PLAN | |
| COMPANY NAME PETroleum Development Address P.O. 26 BRIDGE PORT West VICTORIA | CORP, DI | ESIGNATED AGENT John R. Mitch | hell |
| Address P.O. 26 BRIDGE PORT West Virginia | 1. 26330 | Address P.O. 26 BRIDGEPORT | W.Va. 263 |
| Telephone (304-842-6256) | | Telephone (304) 842-6256 | |
| LANDOWNER JENNINGS BOSS | M. Mariana | SOIL CONS. DISTRICT 1 . +41. K | 1 |
| Revegetation to be carried out by | Seedin | 16 Contractor | (Agent) |
| This plan has been reviewed by L | | | |
| and additions become a part of this pla | an: 6 | -30-82 | |
| | | (Date) | |
| | far | (SC) Agent (SC) | |
| ACCESS ROAD | | | |
| | | LOCATION | |
| Structure DRAIN PIPE | (A) | Structure Diversion Ditch | (1) |
| Spacing (Min. 12" I.D.) | | Material Easthen | D/Assider/Spannage |
| Page Ref. Manual 2:7 | | Page Ref. Manual 2:12 | |
| Structure DRAINAGE DItch | (B) | Structure Rip-Rap | (2) |
| Spacing N/A | | Material Stone | |
| Page Ref. Manual 2:12 | | Page Ref. Manual N/A | |
| Structure | (C) | Structure | (3) |
| Spacing | | Material | |
| Page Ref. Manual | | Page Ref. Manual | |
| All structures should be inspected commercial timber is to be cut and saut and removed from the site before | tacked and | all brush and small timber to be | |
| JONEWRY | | | |
| R | EVEGEPATIO | И | |
| Treatment Area I | -d or | Treatment Area II | |
| or correct to pH 6.5 | e | Lime 7 7 To | ns/acre |
| Fertilizer 600 lbs/acre | | or correct to pH 6.5 | _ , |
| (10-20-20 or equivalent) | 1 1 1 m 1 m | (10-20-20 or equivalent | s/acre t) |
| Mulch NAy 2 Tons/acr | 9 | Mulch NAy- 2 Tor | ns/acre |
| Seed* <u>Ky-31-'30</u> lbs/acre | | Seed* Ky-3/-30 lbs | s/acre |
| KADINA Clover - 4 lbs/acre | | LADINA Clover- 4 1bs | s/acre |
| Homus Rye-4 lbs/acre | | Annual Rye - 4 lbs | s/acre |
| *Inoculate all legumes such as vetch Inoculate with 3% recommended amount. | , trefoil | and clovers with the proper bacter | rium. |
| | FILLY PRE | PARED BY 004/1: | 2/2024 |
| 10788: Please restrict landowners. | | ADDRESS Po. 26 | |
| econemation to protect new | | 7.0.16 | |
| seedling for one growing season. Attach separate sheets as | | Dudgeport, W.V. | a 16330 |
| necessary for comments. | PH | ONE NO. (304) 842-625 | 6 |



Petroleum
Development
Corporation

103 East Main Street
P. O. Box 26
Bridgeport, West Virginia 26330

Phone: 304-842-3597

RECEIVED

JUL 2 1 1982

OIL AND GAS DIVISION WY DEPARTMENT OF MINES

State of West Virginia
Department of Miens
Oil and Gas Division
1615 Washington Street East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311

Attention: Mr. Ted Streit

RE: House Bill #1254

Dear Mr. Streit:

With regards to the payment to be made to the royalty owner on this property, please be advised that the lease does not provide for a flat well royalty or any similar provision for compensation. The royalty on this lease is based on volume of oil or gas to be extracted, produced or marketed.

Very truly yours,

PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

John R. Mitchell

Area Manager of Operations

JRM/mjg

E

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

N and CO 3 stage frac jobtotal for job 1,033,000scf N and 27 ton CO2; 1750 gal acid

1st stage 26 perfs(4407-4972) 410MSCF N2; 9.5 tons CO2; 375 gal acid

2nd stage 30 perfs(4009-4332) 348MSCF N2; 9.5 tons CO2; 375 gal acid

3rd stage 40 perfs(2534-3836) 275MSCF N2; 8.0 tons CO2; 1000 gak acid

refrac 3rd stage thru 2 7/8" tubing(plug @ 2820') 28 perfs(2820-3836)

65MCF N2; 10 tons CO2; 15 bbls acid

WELL LOG

| | | | | at the same | REMARKS |
|---------|-------------|---------|----------|-------------|---|
| RMATION | COLOR HARD | OR SOFT | TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET | Including indication of all fresh and salt water, coal, oil and gas |
| KB-GI | | 1. | 0 | 1. 10 | = |
| sand | | . 101 | . 10 | 15 | |
| sand, | shale, RR | | 15 | 460 | |
| sand | | | 460 | 515 | |
| sand | , shale, RR | | 515 | 1819 | |
| L. L | ime | | 1819 | 1864 | |
| | Monday | | 1864 | 1873 | |
| and | , shale | | 1873 | 1912 | |
| Big : | Lime | | 1912 | 1955 | |
| Big | Injun | | 1955 | 2048 | |
| Squa | x | | 2048 | 2078 | |
| sand | , shale | | 2078 | 2192 | |
| Weir | | | 2192 | 2267 . | |
| sand | , shale | | 2267 | 2412 | |
| Sunb | ury shale | | 2412 | 2426 | |
| Bere | a | | 2426 | 2444 | |
| sand | , shale | | 2444 | 2530 | |
| Gant | | | 2530 | 2591 | |
| 9.3 | , shale | | 2591 | 2802 | |
| | on Stray/Go | ordon . | 2892 | 2850 . | |

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

Petroleum Development Corporation
Well Operator

By:

Date: January 17, 1983

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:

"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic detailed seclosical record of all formations, including

IV-35 (Rev 8-81)

RECEIVED

VI ST

JAN 1 8 1983

OIL AND GAS DIVISION WY DEPARTMENT OF MINES State of Mest Nirginia

Bepartment of Mines Gil and Gas Bivision

| Date 1/12/83 |
|-------------------------|
| Operator's |
| Well No. 34-3525-5 . |
| Farm Griffin Producing |
| API No. 47 - 085 - 5771 |

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT OF

DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

| CATION: Elevation: 1050 Watershed | Bear Run | | | - |
|---|------------------------|---------------------|-----------------|------------------------------|
| District: Grant County Rito | hie | Quadrangl | e Cairo | 7½ |
| MPANY Petroleum Development Corporation | | | | |
| DRESS P.O. Box 26, Bridgeport, WV 26330 SIGNATED AGENT Petroleum Development Corp. | Casing Tubing | Used in Drilling | Left in Well | Cement fill up Cu. ft. |
| DRESS P.O. Box 26, Bridgeport, WV 26330 URFACE OWNER Jennings Ross | Size 20-16 Cond. | 30' | 30' | Cement to surface |
| DRESS Rt. 1, Cairo, Wv 26337 NERAL RIGHTS OWNER Griffin Producing Compar | 13-10" | | | 7 70 24 18 10 10 10 10 |
| DRESS 320 S. Boston, Suite #1504, Tulsa, OK | 9 5/8 8 5/8 | 1273 | 1273 | 840sks |
| L AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK ADDRESSP.O. Box 66, Smithville, W | 7 7 VV F 7 /2 | 0. | | 1.10 |
| 26178 | 5 1/2 | 5272 | 5272 | 584 sks |
| RILLING COMPLETED 9/28/82 | 3 2 | | | 374 |
| PAPPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON ONLINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR EWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED | Liners used | | | |
| | Shale | Dept | h 5900 | feet |
| | Rotary X | / Cable | Tools_ | · |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Salt | feet | Ti | 941 |
| Coal seam depths: None | _ Is coal | being mine | ed in the | area? No |
| PEN FLOW DATA | | | | |
| Producing formation Devonian Shale | Pay | zone dept | h 2534-49 | 72 feet |
| Gas: Initial open flow 59 Mcf/d | Oil: Ini | tial open | flow | Bb1/d |
| Final open flow Mcf/d | Fir | al open fl | OW_ | Bb1/d |
| Time of open flow between ini | | | | |
| Static rock pressure 500 psig(surfa | œ measuren | ent) after | 24 hou | 43) shut_1 ir |
| (If applicable due to multiple completion | | | -0 1/ | 12/2021 |
| Second producing formation | Pay | zone dept | h | feet |
| Gas: Initial open flowMcf/d | Oil: Ini | tial open | flow | Bb1/d |
| Final open flow Mcf/d | Oil: Fir | nal open fl | low | Bb1/d |
| | | | | |

| Formation | Color | Hard or Soft | Top Feet | Bottom Fee | et Oil, Gas or Water Remarks |
|-----------|-------|---------------------------------------|----------|------------|------------------------------|
| sand, sha | le | | 2850 | 3411 | |
| Huron | | | 3411 | 4570 | gas show 3700' 6/10 thru 1" |
| Java. | | | 4570 | 4949 | gas show 4783' 6/10 thru 1" |
| Angola | | | 4949 | 5273 | H ₂ O |
| Rhinestre | et | | 5273 | 5310 | gas show @ TD 4/10 thru 1" |
| | | | | 7520 | H ₂ 0 |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| • | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | a., | | |
| | | | | | |
| - | | | | , | |
| | , | | | • | |
| • . | | | | | |
| | | | | • | |
| | • | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | 4 |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | 7 | | |
| • . | • | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | 16 | | | | |
| | | | | | 7 |
| | : | | | | ā |
| ė. | | | | | N N |
| | | | | | 2 |
| | | | | | 04/12/2024 |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | ٠. | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | Date _ | January 17, 19 83 |

APPROVED _____Owner

RECEIVED

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

SEP 28 1982

OIL AND GAS DIVISION WYDEPARTMENT OF MINES

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

| Permit No. 85-577/ | | | Oil or | Gas Well |
|--|-------------------|---------------------|---|--|
| Company Letroleum Development Corp | CASING AND TUBING | USED IN DRILLING | LEFT IN | PACKERS |
| Address | Size | | o ak i fini ina afficia | 21 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |
| Farm Jennings Ross | 16 | | | Kind of Packer |
| Well No. 34-2535-5 | 13 | 30.00 | | |
| District Grant County Bitchie | 81/4 | 9 | 3. 2. 2. | Size of |
| Drilling commenced 9-24-82 | 65% | | 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 | Depth set |
| Orilling completedTotal depth | 3 | | | David 4 |
| Date shotDepth of shot | 2 | | 3 3 5 5 5 5 | Perf. top |
| nitial open flow/10ths Water inInch | Liners Used | | | Perf. top |
| pen flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch | | | | Perf. bottom |
| olumeCu. Ft. | CASING CEMEN | TED | _SIZE | No. FTDate |
| ock pressurelbshrs. | NAME OF SERV | | | <i>D</i> 400 |
| bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | | COUNTERED A | AT | FEETINCHES |
| esh water Mone feet feet feet | FEET_ | INCHE | S | FEETINCHES |
| lt waterfeetfeet | FEET_ | INCHE | S | FEETINCHES |
| rillers' Names Kirly Eskew/Mason 7. | reeman | 1 Roder | f Hear | ter |
| rillers' Names Kirby Eskew/Mason 7. mion Drilling Rig # 6 marks: | | ool Push 3 ill He | er | |
| Visit=847 foo | + deep | | | Pil O.K. |
| | 7 | | | |

9-25-82

Samuel M. 104/12/2024

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

| Permit No | well No. | | | | | | | | |
|----------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------|-----------------------|---------------|----------|------|--|--|--|
| OMPANY | | | ADDRESS | | | | | | |
| ARM | COUNTY | | | | | | | | |
| illing Material Used | | | | | | | | | |
| iner Loc | eation | Amount | Packer | Location | | | | | |
| PLUGS USED A | ND DEPTH PLACED | | BRIDGES | | G AND TU | 1 | | | |
| CEMENT-THICKNESS | WOOD-SIZE | LEAD | CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION | RECOVERED SIZ | | LOST | | | |
| | - | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | the second second | | | | | | |
| | | · | | | | | | | |
| | | | 2 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1, | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| illers' Names | THE RESERVE THE STREET STREET | | | ! | | | | | |
| mers Names | | | | - | | | | | |
| marks: | | Andrew Services | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| DATE | I hereby certify I | visited the above | e well on this date. | | | | | | |

DEPARTMENT OF MINES



SEP 3 0 1982

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

OIL AND GAS DIVISION WY DEPARTMENT OF MINES

| Permit No. 15 5 / / | | | Oil o | Gas Well |
|--|--------------|---------------------|-----------------|---|
| Company Letroleum Development Cor | CASING AND | USED IN DRILLING | LEFT IN | PACKERS |
| Address | Size | | | |
| Farm Jennings Ross | 16 | | | Kind of Packer |
| Well No. 34-25-35-5 | 13 | | 1 34 - 8 - | |
| District Grant County Ritchie | 81/4 | * | 5 F | Size of |
| Drilling commenced 9-24-82 | 65/8 | | | Depth set |
| Drilling completedTotal depth | 5 3/16 | | 0 | |
| Date shotDepth of shot | 3 | | | Perf. top |
| | Liners Used | | er van de de de | Perf. bottom |
| Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch | Zmers Osed | | | Perf. top |
| Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. in Inch | | | | 10 pt 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 |
| VolumeCu. Ft. | CASING CEMEN | TED | _SIZE | No. FTDat |
| Rock pressurelbshrs. | NAME OF SERV | VICE COMPAN | Y | |
| bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENC | COUNTERED A | т | FEETINCHES |
| resh waterfeetfeet | FEET_ | INCHE | S | FEETINCHES |
| alt water feet feet | FEET_ | INCHE | S1 | FEETINCHES |
| rillers' Names Hirby Eskew/Mason & | reeman / | Rahart | 2 2/2 + | |
| Inim Drilling Rig # 6 | - | tool Pus | her | |
| Check on pi | t =) | Bill It | ealer | |
| 2629 foot deep at i | | isit | | |

9-27-82

Samuel M. Sal 12/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

| OMPANY | | | ADDRESS | | | |
|--|----------------------|--------|-----------------------|-------------------|------|------|
| UMPAN I | | | ADDRESS | | - | |
| ARM | OISTRICTCOUNTY | | | | | |
| filling Material Used | | | | | | |
| iner Loc | eation | Amount | Packer | Location | | |
| PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED | | | BRIDGES | CASING AND TUBING | | |
| CEMENT-THICKNESS | WOOD-SIZE | LEAD | CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION | RECOVERED | SIZE | LOST |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | - | | |
| | 2 | | | , | | |
| 18 | | | | | | |
| | ,, | | | + | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | - ' | | | | |
| | γ | | •, | | | |
| · | | | | - | | |
| | 1,25 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | 2 14 | | | | |
| *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ** | | | | | | |
| illers' Names | | | | ., | - | |
| | | | | | | |
| marks: | | | | 4 Y | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | I hereby certify I v | | | | | |



| | | | Kind of Pack Size of Depth set | |
|----------|----------|---|--------------------------------|---|
| | | | Size of | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | Depth set | |
| | | | Depth set | - |
| | | | 1 | |
| | | | Port | |
| | | | Perf. top Perf. bottom | |
| sed | | | Perf. top | |
| | | | Perf. bottom. | |
| CEMENTE | an. | | | |
| | | | No. FT | |
| | | | | |
| AS ENCOU | UNTERED | AT | FEET | _INC |
| FEET | INCH | ES | FEET | _INC |
| FEET | INCH | ES | FEET | _INC |
| | | | | |
| | F SERVIC | F SERVICE COMPA AS ENCOUNTERED FEETINCH | AS ENCOUNTERED AT FEETINCHES | Perf. bottom. CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. F SERVICE COMPANY AS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET FEET INCHES FEET |

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

| COMPANY | | | ADDRESS | | e nagarine i j | | | | |
|---|--|-----------------|------------------------------|-------------------|----------------|---------------------------------|--|--|--|
| ARM | | | | ADDRESS | | | | | |
| | ARMDIST | | C | OUNTY | | | | | |
| Pilling Material Used | Open Salasan (Indiana) (Salasan Indiana) (Salasan Indiana) | | | | | | | | |
| Liner Location PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED | | Amount Packer | | Location | | | | | |
| | | | BAIDEES | CASING AND TUBING | | | | | |
| CEMENT-THICKNESS | SS19-COOW | LEAD | CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION | RECOVERED | BIZE | LOS | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| • | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | in the second | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | garanto a v | a in the second | | | | | | | |
| | | | , | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| rillers' Names | | | | | | | | | |
| rillers Names | | | Anna and an anna and an anna | | | photograph and display a second | | | |
| emarks: | | | | | , | | | | |

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE



State of West Virginia Department of Mines Gil and Gas Division Charleston 25305

WALTER N. MILLER DIRECTOR

September 2, 1983

THEODORE M. STREIT ADMINISTRATOR

Petroleum Development Corp. P. O. Box 26 Bridgeport, W. Va. 26330

Gentlemen:

The required records and reports have been received in this office and the District Inspectors have submitted FINAL INSPECTIONS for the following wells listed below:

| PERMIT NUMBER | FARM AND WELL NUMBER | DISTRICT |
|---|---|--|
| RiT-5628-REV. RIT-5771 RIT-5863 RIT-5899 RIT-6024 RIT-6129 | Maxine & Foster Smith, #1 Jennings Ross, #34-2535-5 Westvaco Corporation, #A-2 Brian G. & Diane Whalin, #1 Alfred Blizzard et al, #2 Daniel Donnelly etux, #1 | Grant Grant Grant Grant Grant Grant |
| | | |

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned wells will remain under bond coverage for "life of wells." Reclamation requirements have been approved.....

Very truly yours,

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator Office of Oil & Gas-Dept. Mines

04/12/2024

